

**CITY OF WOOSTER
 GIFFEN DRIVE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
 BID TABULATIONS
 BID DATE: MAY 11, 2022**

Corrected amount based on unit price

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Palmer & Son Excavating		Dirt Dawg Excavating		Kinsey Excavating & Trucking		Wenger Excavating	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	202	CURB BOX REMOVED	4	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	
1B	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 472.00	
1C	202	WATERLINE OR WATER SERVICE DISCONNECTION	3	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 881.00	\$ 2,643.00	
2A	638	6" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	56	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 7,336.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 7,532.00	\$ 120.50	\$ 6,748.00	
2B	638	8" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	976	FT	\$ 95.00	\$ 92,720.00	\$ 98.75	\$ 96,380.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 120,048.00	\$ 130.98	\$ 127,836.48	\$ 141.20	\$ 137,811.20	
3A	638	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	4	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,888.15	\$ 7,552.60	\$ 3,032.00	\$ 12,128.00	\$ 1,971.00	\$ 7,884.00	
3B	638	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	3	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,814.00	\$ 11,442.00	\$ 2,407.00	\$ 7,221.00	
4	638	8"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 8,695.00	\$ 8,695.00	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 5,512.00	
5	638	FIRE HYDRANT	4	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 7,127.40	\$ 28,509.60	\$ 7,164.75	\$ 28,659.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	
6A	638	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	661	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,355.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,559.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,542.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 23,399.40	
6B	638	2" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	25	FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 1,092.50	
6C	638	1" CORPORATION STOP	12	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 651.40	\$ 7,816.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 4,908.00	
6D	638	2" CORPORATION STOP AND SERVICE SADDLE	1	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 813.00	\$ 813.00	
6E	638	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	12	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 8,844.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	
6F	638	2" CURB STOP AND BOX	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 1,120.60	\$ 1,120.60	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	
6G	638	1" COUPLING	10	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	
6H	638	2" COUPLING	1	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 137.00	
6I	638	3/4" x 1" COUPLING	10	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 47.63	\$ 476.30	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	
6J	638	TWO BOLT DRESSER COUPLING	11	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 814.00	
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,234.00	\$ 6,234.00	
8	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	125	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.44	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	
						\$ 180,000.00									
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 18,000.00									
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 198,000.00		\$ 201,377.00		\$ 221,672.00		\$ 236,626.38		\$ 240,289.10	

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes